



QMS 9001:2015 EMS 14001:2015 CERTIFIED

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

कलिकट अंतर्राष्ट्रीय विमानपत्तन / CALICUT INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

कलिकट विमानपत्तन(पी.ओ.) केरल / Calicut Airport (P.O), Kerala - 673 647

दूरभाष Phone : 0483 2719475, फैक्स/Fax : 0483 2711406, ई-मेल E mail : dgmelect_calicut@aai.aero

By Regd.AD/E-mail

Ref. No. AAI/CL-AG/EE/AC/WO-02/ 22-23/197

Date: 15.09.2022

**M/s Mohammed Shafi C.K,
Cheriyam Kakkada House,
Agatti Island,
U.T of Lakshadweep – 682 553**

**Name of Work : ARMO of E&M installations at Agatti Airport.
SH:- Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of Split A/C
units and Water Coolers during the period from 2022-24**
Ref: : Your financial bid opened on 24.08.2022
E Bid Ref.No.2022_AAI_122117_1

Dear Sir(s),

1. Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs.22,67,840/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Only) (Excluding GST)** which is 5% below the justified cost.
2. Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect) - II, AAI, Calicut International Airport shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Asst. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect) - II, AAI, Calicut International Airport by **23.09.2022** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value **Rs.200/- (Rupees Two Hundred only)** and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. The earnest money deposited by you along with tender will be released by AAI through NIC-CPP portal on processing your 1st RA bill. Please deposit **Rs.2,26,784/- (Rupees Two lakhs twenty six thousand seven hundred and eighty four only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause No.1 A at page No. GCC 16 of contract document.
4. Within 30 days of issue of acceptance letter, you shall submit to AAI, a Performance Guarantee as per condition of clauseon page.....for an amount of Rs.....(Rupees.....Only) in the form of Bank Guarantee on the Proforma appended at Annexure ...onof Contract Document (If it is applicable).



QMS 9001:2015 EMS 14001:2015 CERTIFIED

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

कलिकट अंतर्राष्ट्रीय विमानपत्तन / CALICUT INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

कलिकट विमानपत्तन (पी.ओ.) केन्द्र / Calicut Airport (P.O.), Kerala - 673 647

दूरभाष / Phone : 0483 2719475, फैक्स / Fax : 0483 2711406, ई-मेल / E mail : dgmelect_calicut@aaiaero

-2-

5. You are requested to comply with the provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction of Works (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Services) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on Page No.49-55 of tender and rules of Central and State Government.
6. You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Agatti Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site.
7. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **24 (Twenty Four) Months** and same shall be reckoned from **01.10.2022**.
8. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer- In- Charge.
9. Please note that the awarded rate is exclusive of GST and you are required to submit valid GST invoices for effecting payment.
10. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Encl: BOQ



Yours faithfully,

M. S. S. S. S.
Asst. Gen. Mgr. (Engg. E)
15/09/2022

**Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect) -II,
For and on behalf of the Chairman,
Airports Authority of India.**

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst. General Manager Engg(Elect),Calicut Airport

Name of Work: ARMO of E&M Installations at Agatti Airport. SH : Comprehensive Maintenance Contract of Split A/C Units and Water Coolers during the period from 2022-24.

Contract No: <2022_AAI_122117_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company : MOHAMMED SHAFI CK								
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)								
NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7	
1	All Inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance of Split Type AC Units of 1.5/1.8/2 Ton Rating available at different Locations at Agatti Airport Premises as per Inventory List including provision of all necessary Consumables and Spares complete as required (except the cost towards supply and replacement for faulty compressor and damaged condenser coil) . One Job means CMC of one number split A/C per quarter.	Item No.1.01	192	Job	3900.00	748800.00	INR Seven Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only	
Ist Year								

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
2	All Inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance of Split Type AC Units of 1.5/1.8/2 Ton Rating available at different Locations at Agatti Airport Premises as per Inventory List including provision of all necessary Consumables and Spares complete as required (except the cost towards supply and replacement for faulty compressor and damaged condenser coil) . One Job means CMC of one number split A/C per quarter.	Item No.1.02	192	Job	3950.00	758400.00	INR Seven Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Only
	2nd Year						
3	All Inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance of Split Type AC Units of 3 Ton Rating available at different Locations at Agatti Airport Premises as per Inventory List including provision of all necessary Consumables and Spares complete as required (except the cost towards supply and replacement for faulty compressor and damaged condenser coil). One Job means CMC of one number split A/C per quarter.	Item No.2.01	36	Job	4600.00	165600.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Six Hundred Only
	1st Year						
4	All Inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance of Split Type AC Units of 3 Ton Rating available at different Locations at Agatti Airport Premises as per Inventory List including provision of all necessary Consumables and Spares complete as required (except the cost towards supply and replacement for faulty compressor and damaged condenser coil). One Job means CMC of one number split A/C per quarter.	Item No.2.02	36	Job	4800.00	172800.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only
	2nd Year						

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
5	All Inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance of Water Coolers (Blue Star Make - Cooling Capacity 40 Litr and Storage Capacity 80 Litr) available at different Locations at Agatti Airport Premises as per Inventory List including provision of all necessary Consumables and Spares including replacement of compressor etc complete as required. One Job means CMC of one number water cooler per quarter. 1st Year	Item No.3.01	16	Job	2500.00	40000.00	INR Forty Thousand Only
6	All Inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance of Water Coolers (Blue Star Make - Cooling Capacity 40 Litr and Storage Capacity 80 Litr) available at different Locations at Agatti Airport Premises as per Inventory List including provision of all necessary Consumables and Spares including replacement of compressor etc complete as required. One Job means CMC of one number water cooler per quarter. 2nd Year	Item No3.02	16	Job	2650.00	42400.00	INR Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred Only
7	All Inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance of Sky water make 1000 LPD Atmospheric water Generator Plant at Agatti Airport including provision of all necessary Consumables and Spares including identification of refrigerant leakage (R407C), topping up etc. complete as required and as per specifications. One Job means CMC of one number atmospheric water generator plant per quarter. 1st Year	Item No4.01	4	Job	5400.00	21600.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
8	All Inclusive Comprehensive Maintenance of Sky water make 1000 LPD Atmospheric water Generator Plant at Agatti Airport including provision of all necessary Consumables and Spares including identification of refrigerant leakage (R407C), topping up etc. complete as required and as per specifications. One Job means CMC of one number atmospheric water generator plant per quarter. 2nd Year	Item No.4.02	4	Job	5560.00	22240.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Only
9	Supply and replacement of damaged condenser coil along with fins with new condenser coil having blue fin coating for 1.5 TR AC (Voltas make) and filling up the required gas including transportation cost etc. complete as required.	Item No.5	11	Each	8700.00	95700.00	INR Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hundred Only
10	Supply and replacement of damaged condenser coil along with fins with new condenser coil having blue fin coating for 2 TR AC (Voltas make) and filling up the required gas including transportation cost etc. Complete as required.	Item No.6	5	Each	11500.00	57500.00	INR Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
11	Supply and replacement of damaged condenser coil along with fins with new condenser coil having blue fin coating for 3 TR AC (Voltas make) and filling up the required gas including transportation cost etc. complete as required.	Item No.7	1	Each	15300.00	15300.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Only
12	Supply and fixing of 5KVA capacity voltage stabilizer of reputed make (V Guard or equivalent) for AC units suitable for operation in 230V, 50 Hz AC supply.	Item No.8	15	Each	3500.00	52500.00	INR Fifty Two Thousand Five Hundred Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
13	Trans installation of split AC of all ratings to new location as per the directions and as required	Item No.9	4	Job	1500.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only
14	Supply and replacement of compressor suitable for 1.5 Ton split AC including transportation charges complete as required.	Item No.10	2	Each	9300.00	18600.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Only
15	Supply and replacement of compressor suitable for 2 Ton split AC including transportation charges complete as required.	Item No.11	2	Each	11700.00	23400.00	INR Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred Only
16	Supply and replacement of compressor suitable for 3 Ton split AC including transportation charges complete as required.	Item No.12	2	Each	13500.00	27000.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Only
Total in Figures						2267840.00	INR Twenty Two Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Only
Quoted Rate in Words							

* Applicable GST will be paid extra on production of documentary evidence.



M. N. NAGENDRAN
15/09/2022
 M. N. NAGENDRAN
 आ. वि. प्रा. कालिकट अंतर्राष्ट्रीय हवाई अड्डा
 AAI, Calicut International Airport